SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF DEDICATORY INSTRUMENTS for WOODSTONE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

The undersigned, being the authorized representative of Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc. (the "Association"), a property owner's association as defined in Section 202.001 of the Texas Property Code, hereby supplements instruments entitled "Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.", "First Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.", "Second Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.", "Third Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.", "Fourth Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc." and "Sixth Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc." recorded in the Official Public Records of Harris County, Texas under Clerk's File Nos. V442917, X828277, 20120130424, 20120289966, RP-2018-555985 and RP-2020-451980 ("Notice") which Notice was filed of record for the purpose of complying with Section 202.006 of the Texas Property Code.

Additional Dedicatory Instrument. In addition to the Dedicatory Instruments identified in the Notice, the following documents are Dedicatory Instruments governing the Association.

- Security Measures Policy for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.
- Bid Solicitation Policy for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.
- Display of Religious Items Policy for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.
- 209 Hearing Policy for Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc.

True and correct copies of such Dedicatory Instruments are attached to this Supplemental Notice.

This Supplemental Notice is being recorded in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas for the purpose of complying with Section 202.006 of the Texas Property Code. I hereby certify that the information set forth in this Supplemental Notice is true and correct and that the copies of the Dedicatory Instruments attached to this Supplemental Notice are true and correct copies of the originals.

Executed on this 3rd day of November, 2021.

WOODSTONE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

By:

Eric B. Tonsul, authorized representative

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§ § §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, on this 3rd day of November, 2021 personally appeared Eric B. Tonsul, authorized representative of Woodstone Homeowners' Association, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and in the capacity therein expressed.

Notary Public in and for th



SUSAN B KRYGER Notary ID #124018437 My Commission Expires October 31, 2025